# 13148644

# CH \$40,00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roel Modest Willy Bryon	09/01/2010
Kristof Vastmans	09/01/2010
Danny Willy August Verheyden	09/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Electronics Raychem BVBA	
Street Address:	Diestsesteenweg 692	
City:	Kessel-Lo	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-3010	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13148644

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300
Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Groen, Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYR-P0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Groen

Total Attachments: 1

source=TYR-P0037\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

501621517 REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0381

### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS, I/WE

Roel Modest Willy BRYON of Tieltsebaan 16, B-3200 Aarschot, Belgium, Kristof VASTMANS of Willebringestraat 14, B-3370 Boutersem, Belgium and Danny Willy August VERHEYDEN of Rillaarsebaan 128, B-3200 Gelrode, Belgium, have invented a new and useful Invention which is

### "HOUSING FOR AN OPTICAL FIBRE ASSEMBLY"

for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 5 February 2010, and assigned Application Number PCT/EP2010/051429 and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Raychem BVBA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Diestsesteenweg 692, B-3010 Kessel-Lo Belgium, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Roel Modest Willy BRYON, Kristof VASTMANS, and Danny Willy August VERHEYDEN and , do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

Name	Signature	Date
Roel Modest Willy BRYON	John	1 sep 8010
Kristof VASTMANS	Vary	110912010
Danny Willy August VERHEYDEN	College Colleg	1/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 08/09/2011